502493216 09/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
Derek Stein	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown University
Street Address:	47 George Street
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13848142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_TaniC@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Tani Chen

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0877.70040US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tani Chen
Signature:	/Tani Chen/
Date:	09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=B0877.70040US02-CASI-TC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1384

PATENT REEL: 031193 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

1865

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the <u>J&M</u> day of <u>Rhymey</u>, 2011 by and between Brown University, a Rhode Island nonprofit corporation with an address at 47 George Street, Providence, RI ("Brown"), and Assignor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor is an inventor of the Invention defined herein and Assignor desires to assign all interest in the Invention to Brown, and Brown accepts such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, on this premise and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants as follows:

acknowledged, Assigner covenar	its as follows:	
1. The term "Assi	gnor" as used in this Assignment shall mean the following pers	son:
Derek Stein Name	Pesidence Address, City, State, Postal Code	Cave diou Nationality/Citizenship
disclosed in the invention entitled <u>Techniques</u> and found in U.S. pat another country, including the rig	ntion" as used in this Assignment shall mean any and all impro I Systems and Methods for Determining Molecules Using Mass tent application serial no. 13/056,755 filed on January 31, 2011 that to claim priority, in and to all patents to be obtained for the ereof, including any Letters Patent on any reissue or re-examin	s Spectrometry and Related ; and any legal equivalent thereof in Invention or on any continuation,
all improvements therein, all prio any reissues and extensions there	hereby sell, assign and transfer to Brown their full and total right rity rights arising therefrom, and the entire right, title and inter- of, which issue in any country upon any patent application, any sed on the Invention; or any continuation-in-part including divi therefore.	est in and to any and all patents and vivisional, continuation-in-whole, or
entered into which would conflict documents as may be known and interference, litigation or proceed and all papers, instruments or affi	y covenants that (a) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encit with this Assignment; (b) that Brown will be provided prompt accessible to Assignor relating to the Invention; (c) that Assigning related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Bridavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforcements thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out	tly with all pertinent facts and nor will testify as to the same in any rown or its legal representatives any e any patent application, the Invention,
agrees that Assignor and Assigno prosecution of all applications rel will communicate any facts know improvements therein in any and further compensation being neces attending depositions, preparing a patents for the Invention and important of the invention and important applications.	t is binding upon Assignor and Assignor's legal representatives r's heirs and legal representatives will, without further conside ating to the Invention, and will execute, verify, acknowledge at to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain of all countries and to vest title thereto to Brown. Assignor further sary, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required wind executing degrarations and affidavits and testifying as a witter overments therein in any and affidavits and to vest title there assignor hereinto have perfect this Assignment Agreement.	ration, cooperate with Brown in the nd deliver all such further papers, and r enforce patents for the Invention and er agrees that Assignor will, without then requested by Brown, including thess, to obtain or maintain or enforce
Derek Stein Print Name	Signature	Elanary 28,224
State of Rhode Island. County of Providence— In Providence—in said Cou Derck Skin acknowledged said instrument, by	nty on the Letter day of Letter Land, 2011, before me personexe to me known, and known by me to be the person exerthem executed to be their free act and deed. Notary Public, ID# 757575	onally appeared ecuting the foregoing instrument, and

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 031193 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 09/12/2013